
- 1 -

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 10-02
BETWEEN SUNCOAST WORKFORCE BOARD, INC.

and
School Board of Sarasota County

THIS First Amendment to Contract No. 10-02, is made and entered into by and between the 
Suncoast Workforce Board, Inc., located at 3660 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 34234, 
hereinafter referred to as “SWB” and the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, hereinafter 
referred to as “Contractor” with offices located at 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231.

WHEREAS, Contractor and SWB have entered into Contract No. 10-02 for the term February 2, 
2010 to and including June 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the said contract;

NOW THEREFORE, the following changes are made to said contract:

1. The original enrollment goal under Article 5 was thirty (30) eligible youths, and 
Contractor was unable to meet that goal by the performance deadline.  Twenty-seven 
(27) eligible youths are currently enrolled, and contractor will be allowed to enroll up to 
an additional eight (8) eligible youths if all eligibility and enrollment processes can 
be completed no later than December 15, 2010.  This will allow for a maximum total 
enrollment under this contract of thirty-five (35) eligible youths. Contractor will make 
every effort to complete enrollments as quickly as possible to avoid holiday conflicts. 

2. Section 5.13(c) of this contract is hereby amended under Goal 3 to reflect a 
Percentage Risk Pool of $12,500 divided by 35 youths, being $357.14 per youth per 
outcome.

3. The Budget, attached hereto as Exhibit A shall be modified to reflect 
adjustments in personnel and line items as indicated.  

The rest of the contract stipulations remain the same.  All provisions in the contract and any 
attachments thereto in conflict with this modification are hereby changed to conform to the 
contract modification.  All provisions not in conflict with the contract modification are still in 
effect and are to be performed pursuant to the terms and conditions specified in the contract.

This amendment is effective______________________.

Contractor Administrative Entity
School Board of Sarasota County Suncoast Workforce Board, Inc.
1960 Landings Boulevard 3660 N. Washington Blvd
 Sarasota, FL 34231 Sarasota, Florida 34234

By:  ______________________   By:  ___________________         
Shirley Brown                 Mary Helen Kress
Board Chair         President/CEO


